

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 5337/2007(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in WA No. 24869/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. MANICKAM

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5353 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5355 of 2007,
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5356 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5422 of 2007,
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5424 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5430 of 2007,
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5431 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5433 of 2007,
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5455 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5466 of 2007,
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5468 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5515 of 2007,
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5640 of 2007

With I.A.1 (for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER