

VITEM NO.74 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13652/2007

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. MANICKAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13791 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13792 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13793 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13794 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13795 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13796 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13797 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13798 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13799 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13800 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13801 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13802 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13803 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Nobody is present for any of the party.

There is no request for filing affidavit.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar