

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13652/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in WA No.
24869/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. MANICKAM Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13791 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13792 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13793 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13794 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13795 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13796 of 2007

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13797 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13798 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13799 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13800 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13801 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13802 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13803 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

..2..

: 2 :

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Selvaraju, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
However, it will not be cited as a precedent for other cases.
Question of law is left open.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master